8-51-11						
PATENTS ONLY TO THE COMMISSI		3-1999	PATENTS ONLY RADEMARKS CASE NO. 3800/3			
Please record th			thereof.			
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	1011.	33568	ss of Party(ies) receiving an interest:			
CHARLES R. MAURO		Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	CHARLES MAURO ENTERPRISES, INC. 3605 UNION COURT			
Additional name(a) of conveying party(ica) attack	shod?	City: State/Zip:	WHEATRIDGE COLORADO 80033			
	☐ Yes ⊠ No	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? ☐ Yes 🗵 No			
3. Description of the interest conveyed: ☐ Cha	ange of Name	Other:				
Security Agreement Mer	rger					
Execution Date: <u>JULY 1, 1999</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).	Additional sheet	attached? Yes	⊠No			
If this document is being filed together with						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 904,189	Date	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additio	nal numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes 🏻 No	o			
Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	spondence (Number of appli	cations and patents involved: 1			
		7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41) \$ <u>40</u>			
BANIAK NICHOLAS PINE & G. 1603 ORRINGTON AVENUE EVANSTON, ILLINOIS 60201	ANNON	Enclosed Authorized No. 50-093	to be charged to Deposit Account 0			
(847) 424-8420		overpayme	rge any deficiencies in fee or credit any ent to Deposit Account No. 50-0930.			
\	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE				
9/02/1999 DMGUYEN 00000089 904189						
1 FC:581 40.00 DP						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document.	e foregoing inform	nation is true and co	rrect and any attached copy is a true			
	T // //					
FRANK C. NICHOLAS, (33,983) Name of Person Signing	Sign	nature	<u>AUGUST 27, 1999</u> Date			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

	ignment of United States Pater ingle assignor; single assignee		Docket 7011pa	1	
U.S. Patent No.	\ \		1	Filing Date	
5,288,449	February 22, 1994	904,189	June 2	24, 1992	
Title of Invention: DEV	ICE AND METHOD FOR PERSON	ALIZING TIRES			
Owner of Record	l (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal	Place of Business o	of Assignor	
Charles R. Mauro		3605 Union Court, Wheat	ridge, Colorado 800	33	
	Assignee	Residence or Principal I	Place of Business of	of Assignee	
Charles Mauro Enterpris	es, Inc.	3605 Union Court, Wheati	ridge, Colorado 800	33	
	e-identified Assignor is the sole owner e-identified Assignee is desirous of ac		-		
1)) and other presents does sell, assign at held and enjoyed by said A:	consideration of the sum of TEN r good and valuable consideration, to and transfer unto said Assignee the ensignee for its own use and behoof, as is granted, as fully and entirely as the	tire right, title and interest in nd for its legal representative	and to said Patent; s and assigns, to the	the same to be full end of the	
Executed this _{1st} at Lakewood, Colorado State of	day of July , in t	the year 1999 Signature of Assignor (or of corporation, partnership or as	Maura authorized signatory if A ssociation)	ssignor is a	
County of					
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for execute the same this	ared egoing instrument to be a free act of day of	and deed and also represent , in the year	ed that he or she is	authorized to	
			Notary Public)		

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

AS01A/REV01

Transmitted herewith ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET, ASSIGNMENT, CHECK NO. 1299 FOR \$40; 37 C.F.R. 1.33 CHANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS AND POSTCARD. Small entity status of this application under 37 CFR § 1.27 has been established by verified statement previously submitted. A verified statement to establish small entity status under 37 CFR § 1.9 and 1.27 is enclosed. Petition for a month extension of time. No additional fee is required. The fee has been calculated as shown below: Claims			т	RANSMITTAL LET	TTER				Case N	o. 3800/3	
Transmitted herevith is ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET, ASSIGNMENT, CHECK NO. 1299 FOR \$40; 37 C.F.R. 1.33 Transmitted herevith is ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET, ASSIGNMENT, CHECK NO. 1299 FOR \$40; 37 C.F.R. 1.33 CHANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS AND POSTCARD. Small entity status of this application under 37 CFR \$ 1.27 has been established by verified statement previously submitted. A verified statement to establish small entity status under 37 CFR \$ 1.9 and 1.27 is enclosed. Petition for amonth extension of time. No additional fee is required. The fee has been calculated as shown below: Claims		\ <u>\</u>				Group Art Unit					
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS Transmitted herewith is ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET, ASSIGNMENT, CHECK NO. 1299 FOR \$40, 37 C.F.B. 1,33 CHANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS AND POSTCARD. Small entity status of this application under 37 CFR § 1.27 has been established by verified statement previously submitted. A varified statement to establish small entity status under 37 CFR § 1.9 and 1.27 is enclosed. Petition for a	Inventor(s) CHARLES R. MAURO										
Transmitted herewith is ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET, ASSIGNMENT; CHECK NO. 1299 FOR \$40; 37 C.F.R. 1,33 HANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS AND POSTCARD. Small entity status of this application under 37 CFR § 1.27 has been established by verified statement previously submitted. A verified statement to establish small entity status under 37 CFR § 1.9 and 1.27 is enclosed. Petition for a	Title of Invention DEVICE AND METHOD FOR PERSONALIZING TIRES										
Small entity status of this application under 37 CFR \$ 1.27 has been established by verified statement previously submitted. A verified statement to establish small entity status under 37 CFR \$ 1.9 and 1.27 is enclosed. Petition for amonth extension of time. No additional fee is required. The fee has been calculated as shown below: Claims				TO THE ASSISTA	NT СОМ	MISSIONER	FOR PAT	ENTS			
submitted. A verified statement to establish small entity status under 37 CFR \$\$ 1.9 and 1.27 is enclosed. Petition for amonth extension of time. No additional fee is required. The fee has been calculated as shown below: Claims	CHANGE	Transmitted her	rewith is AS	SSIGNMENT COV	ER SHEE	T, ASSIGNI	MENT; CH	ECK NO. 1	299 FOR	\$40; 37 C.F	.R. 1.33
Petition for amonth extension of time. No additional fee is required. The fee has been calculated as shown below: Claims		Small entity status of this application under 37 CFR § 1.27 has been established by verified statement previously									
No additional fee is required. The fee has been calculated as shown below: Claims Remaining After Amendment Minus Min											
The fee has been calculated as shown below: Claims		Petition for a	month	extension of tim	e.						
Claims Remaining After Amendment Minus Min		No additional fe	ee is require	d.							
Claims Remaining After Amendment Minus Min		The fee has bee	en calculate	d as shown below	v:						
Claims Remaining After Amendment Cotal Minus Min							Smal	l Entity			
mdep. Minus x 39 = x \$78 = + \$260 =		Remaining After		Previously			Rate	1	or	Rate	
Please charge Deposit Account No. 50-0930 (BANIAK NICHOLAS PINE & GANNON) in the amount of \$ A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed. A check in the amount of \$ to cover the filing fee is enclosed. The Assistant Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of any additional filing fees required under 37 CFR § 1.16 and any patent application processing fees under 37 CFR § 1.17 associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0930. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed. I hereby petition under 37 CFR § 1.136(a) for any extension of time required to ensure that this paper is timely filed. Please charge any associated fees which have not otherwise been paid to Deposit Account No. 50-0930. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed. Respectfully submitted, Respectfully submitted, Respectfully submitted, Attorney for Applicant Respectfully Submitted,	Total		Minus				x \$9=			x \$18=	
Total \$ add'l fee	Indep.		Minus				x 39=			x \$78=	
Please charge Deposit Account No. 50-0930 (BANIAK NICHOLAS PINE & GANNON) in the amount of \$ A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed. A check in the amount of \$ to cover the filing fee is enclosed. The Assistant Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of any additional filing fees required under 37 CFR § 1.16 and any patent application processing fees under 37 CFR § 1.17 associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0930. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed. I hereby petition under 37 CFR § 1.136(a) for any extension of time required to ensure that this paper is timely filed. Please charge any associated fees which have not otherwise been paid to Deposit Account No. 50-0930. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed. Respectfully submitted, Respectfully submitted, Attorney for Applicant BANIAK NICHOLAS PINE & GANNON 603 ORRINGTON AVENUE - SUITE 2000 EVANSTON, ILLINOIS 60201	First Pres	sentation of Mult	tiple Dep. C	laim			+ \$130			+ \$260=	
Please charge Deposit Account No. 50-0930 (BANIAK NICHOLAS PINE & GANNON) in the amount of \$ A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed. A check in the amount of \$ to cover the filling fee is enclosed. The Assistant Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of any additional filling fees required under 37 CFR § 1.16 and any patent application processing fees under 37 CFR § 1.17 associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0930. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed. I hereby petition under 37 CFR § 1.136(a) for any extension of time required to ensure that this paper is timely filed. Please charge any associated fees which have not otherwise been paid to Deposit Account No. 50-0930. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed. Respectfully submitted, FRANK C. NICHOLAS Registration No. (33,983) Attorney for Applicant BANIAK NICHOLAS PINE & GANNON 1603 ORRINGTON AVENUE - SUITE 2000 EVANSTON, ILLINOIS 60201						J l		\$			\$
A check in the amount of \$ to cover the filing fee is enclosed. The Assistant Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of any additional filing fees required under 37 CFR § 1.16 and any patent application processing fees under 37 CFR § 1.17 associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0930. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed. I hereby petition under 37 CFR § 1.136(a) for any extension of time required to ensure that this paper is timely filed. Please charge any associated fees which have not otherwise been paid to Deposit Account No. 50-0930. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed. Respectfully submitted, Respectfully submitted, Registration No. (33,983) Attorney for Applicant BANIAK NICHOLAS PINE & GANNON 603 ORRINGTON AVENUE - SUITE 2000 EVANSTON, ILLINOIS 60201	Please charge Deposit Account No. 50-0930 (BANIAK NICHOLAS PINE & GANNON) in the amount of \$ A										
CFR § 1.16 and any patent application processing fees under 37 CFR § 1.17 associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0930. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed. I hereby petition under 37 CFR § 1.136(a) for any extension of time required to ensure that this paper is timely filed. Please charge any associated fees which have not otherwise been paid to Deposit Account No. 50-0930. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed. Respectfully submitted, FRANK C. NICHOLAS Registration No. (33,983) Attorney for Applicant BANIAK NICHOLAS PINE & GANNON 603 ORRINGTON AVENUE - SUITE 2000 EVANSTON, ILLINOIS 60201		A check in the	amount of	to cover 1	the filing	fee is enclo	sed.				
filed. Please charge any associated fees which have not otherwise been paid to Deposit Account No. 50-0930. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed. Respectfully submitted, FRANK C. NICHOLAS Registration No. (33,983) Attorney for Applicant BANIAK NICHOLAS PINE & GANNON 1603 ORRINGTON AVENUE - SUITE 2000 EVANSTON, ILLINOIS 60201	The Assistant Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of any additional filing fees required under 37 CFR § 1.16 and any patent application processing fees under 37 CFR § 1.17 associated with this communication										
PRANK C. NICHOLAS Registration No. (33,983) Attorney for Applicant EVANSTON, ILLINOIS 60201	filed. Please charge any associated fees which have not otherwise been paid to Deposit Account No. 50-0930. A										
Registration No. (33,983) Attorney for Applicant BANIAK NICHOLAS PINE & GANNON 1603 ORRINGTON AVENUE - SUITE 2000 EVANSTON, ILLINOIS 60201	Respectfully submitted,										
BANIAK NICHOLAS PINE & GANNON 603 ORRINGTON AVENUE - SUITE 2000 EVANSTON, ILLINOIS 60201	Registration No. (33,983)										
	BANIAK NICHOLAS PINE & GANNON 1603 ORRINGTON AVENUE - SUITE 2000 EVANSTON, ILLINOIS 60201 (847) 424-8420										
hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on August 27, 1999.											
Date: August 27, 1999 Signature:											

PATENT REEL: 010203 FRAME: 0366

		T(RANSMITTAL LE	TTER				Case N	o. 3800/3	
Serial No 08/904,		Filing Date Examiner JUNE 24, 1992				Group Art Unit				
Inventor(s) CHARLES R. MAURO										
Title of Invention										
DEVICE AND METHOD FOR PERSONALIZING TIRES										
			O THE ASSISTA							
Transmitted herewith is ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET, ASSIGNMENT; CHECK NO. 1299 FOR \$40; 37 C.F.R. 1.33 CHANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS AND POSTCARD.										
	Small entity status of this application under 37 CFR § 1.27 has been established by verified statement previously submitted.									
	A verified statement to establish small entity status under 37 CFR §§ 1.9 and 1.27 is enclosed.									
	Petition for amonth extension of time.									
	No additional fe	e is required	d.							
	The fee has bee	en calculated	d as shown below	v:						
						6	LESSA		Other	
	Claima		Liabort No	7	7	Smal	l Entity	7	Small I	entity
	Claims Remaining		Highest No. Previously	Present		1	Add'l	or	<u> </u>	Add'I
	After Amendment		Paid For	Extra		Rate	Fee		Rate	Fee
Total		Minus				x \$9=			x \$18=	
Indep.		Minus]	x 39 =			x \$78=	
First Pres	sentation of Mult	tiple Dep. Cl	aim			+\$130			+ \$260=	
					_	Total add'l fee	\$		total add'l fee	\$
Please charge Deposit Account No. 50-0930 (BANIAK NICHOLAS PINE & GANNON) in the amount of \$ A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.										
	A check in the	amount of \$	to cover	the filing fee is	encl	osed.				
The Assistant Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of any additional filing fees required under 37 CFR § 1.16 and any patent application processing fees under 37 CFR § 1.17 associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0930. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.										
I hereby petition under 37 CFR § 1.136(a) for any extension of time required to ensure that this paper is timely filed. Please charge any associated fees which have not otherwise been paid to Deposit Account No. 50-0930. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.										
Respectfully submitted,										
PRANK C. NICHOLAS Registration No. (33,983)										
Attorney for Applicant BANIAK NICHOLAS PINE & GANNON 1603 ORRINGTON AVENUE - SUITE 2000 EVANSTON, ILLINOIS 60201 (847) 424-8420										
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on August 27, 1999.										
Date: August 27, 1999 Signature:										

PATENT REEL: 010203 FRAME: 0367 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on August 27, 1999 (Date of Deposit)

FRANK C. NICHOLAS, (33,983)

Name of applicant, assignee or

Registered Representative

Signature
August 27, 1999
Date of Signature

PATENT Case No. 3800/3

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:

CHARLES R. MAURO

Examiner:

Serial No.:

08/904,189

Filed:

JUNE 24, 1992

Group Art Unit:

For: DEVICE AND METHOD FOR

PERSONALIZING TIRES

37 C.F.R. 1.33 CHANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS

Assistant Commissioner For Patents Washington, D. C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Applicant requests a change of correspondence address to:

BANIAK NICHOLAS PINE & GANNON

1603 OrringtonAvenue - Suite 2000 Evanston, Illinois 60201

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: AUGUST 27, 1999

FRANK C. NICHOLAS, Reg. No. (33,983)

Attorney for Applicant

BANIAK NICHOLAS PINE & GANNON

1603 Orrington Avenue - Suite 2000

Evanston, Illinois 60201

Tel:

(847) 424-8420

Fax: (847) 424-8320

PATENT REEL: 010203 FRAME: 0368